for any other expenses in the name of PI may be decided upon by Dean (R&D) with 

approval of Director. Any amount paid in advance will be adjusted immediately on 

receipt of the project fund. 

ii. No prior sanction/approval is necessary for the purchase of chemical/consumables/books 

up to Rupees Twenty five thousand (Rs. 25,000/-) provided sanction from the Funding 

agency was received for such purposes. The PI may act as self sanctioning authority and 

can place order, with information to the Finance Section of the Institute and Dean 

(R&D), directly to the vendors for the supply observing all financial rules.